Government of Jammu and Kashmir Science and Technology Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:- Renaming of J&K State Science, Technology and Innovation Council.

Government Order No: 19 - (JK)ST of 2020 Dated: 13 -03-2020

Sanction is hereby accorded to the renaming of "J&K State Science, Technology and Innovation Council" as "J&K Science Technology & Innovation Council" with immediate effect.

By Order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-

(Bipul Pathak)IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Science & Technology Department

No:ST/Adm/C/25/2017

Dated:-13-03-2020.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Chief Secretaries of all State Governments/Union Territories of India.
- 2. Principal Accountant General, J&K.
- 3. All Financial Commissioners.
- 4. Principal Secretary the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 6. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 7. All Commissioner/Secretaries to Government.
- 8. Vice Chancellor, University of Jammu/Kashmir/SKUAST-J/SKUAST-K/BGSBU/SMVDU/IUST Awantipora/CU-Jammu/CU-Kashmir.
- 9. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 10. Director, SKIMS/IIIM/NIT Srinagar/IIT Jammu.
- 11. Registrar of Societies, (Directorate of Industries & Commerce), Jammu/Kashmir.
- 12. Director, Information & Public Relations J&K, Jammu.
- 13. Director Archive, Archaeology and Museums.
- 14. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 15. Joint Director, J &K Science Technology and Innovation Council.
- 16. General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 17. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 18. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 19. Private Secretary to Secretary to Government, General Administration Department for information of the Secretary.
- 20. Government Order file/Stock file/I/C Website.

(Shafiq Ahmad) KAS 3.20

Additional Secretary to the Government